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Starting line-up
Substitute

Opp = Opponent

Pts = Points scored
Atts = Attempts

nn  = Captain
L = Libero

Non scoring
Skills

Dig

Set

Reception
Success - Faults

# Attempts

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

22 68 Total Team
6 12 5 GARCIA Jude
3 12 25 GUPITEO Alche

18 75 Total Team
12 33 9 VILLADOS Adrian
24 42 Total Team
3 5 5 GARCIA Jude
8 14 25 GUPITEO Alche

Excellent
Total
Atts

No Name

19 92 Total Team
5 17 2 CRUZ John Joshua
4 8 4 BALINTAG Michael Joshua
9 97 Total Team
6 52 13 GUERRA Howard

29 68 Total Team
12 21 2 CRUZ John Joshua
7 11 4 BALINTAG Michael Joshua

Best Scorer 11 33 5 GARCIA Jude8 43 11 MARTICION Terrence

Scoring
Skills

Spike

Block

Serve

Opp. error
Total

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

38 90 Total Team
10 21 25 GUPITEO Alche
8 15 5 GARCIA Jude

15 57 Total Team
4 10 20 JOSAFAT Lloyd
2 6 19 KAMPTON Noel Michael
3 74 Total Team
1 6 19 KAMPTON Noel Michael
1 6 20 JOSAFAT Lloyd

19 Total Team
75 221 Total Team

Won
Pts

Total
Atts

No Name

28 114 Total Team
7 27 11 MARTICION Terrence
7 24 4 BALINTAG Michael Joshua
3 37 Total Team
1 10 20 GAMOTEA Djomari
1 6 13 GUERRA Howard
2 50 Total Team
1 2 5 GUZMAN Elijah Yeuzef
1 7 7 YATCO Justin

16 Total Team
49 201 Total Team

TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

CKC • CRISS CROSS KING CRUNCHERS1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 ALMENDRAS Angelo Nicolas
2 REQUINTON Jaron
4 MALABUNGA Kim
5 GARCIA Jude
6 GUERRERO MenardL
9 VILLADOS Adrian

10 MAMONE Lucca
16 GLORIOSO Gian Carlo
18 PEPITO John PhilipL
19 KAMPTON Noel Michael
20 JOSAFAT Lloyd
23 ADAJAR Jerico Torres
24 COLINARES Edlyn Paul
25 GUPITEO Alche

 


 
  

L L

  
 


L L L

 
 
 
 
  

6
1

11

1
1
3

8
9
1
4

11

Coach:
Assistant:

ANUSORN Bundit
DOLORIAS Paul Jann

VNS • VNS ALWAYS BRIGHT LATICRETE1 2 3 4 5 Pts

1 ADVIENTO Ronnie
2 CRUZ John JoshuaL
3 FERRER Mike Genesis
4 BALINTAG Michael Joshua
5 GUZMAN Elijah Yeuzef
7 YATCO Justin
8 SANTOS Winfred John

10 PABLO Kian
11 MARTICION Terrence
13 GUERRA Howard
14 SANTOS Jerzy
15 CAMACHO JoshuaL
16 OBONGEN John Mark
20 GAMOTEA Djomari
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
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7
1
1
3
1
8
5
4

1
2

Coach:
Assistant:

OCAMPO Ralph
DE GUZMAN John P.

Referees: CASTILLO Patrick (NR) & VELARDE Fernando (NR)

VNS
CKC 3

0 17
25

15
25

17
25

49
75

Teams Sets 1 2 3 4 5 Total

Set duration 0:23 0:22 0:22 1:07

Match: Spectators:Date:

City:

Hall:

2 2202/25/2026

San Juan

Playtime FilOil Centre

Match duration:  Start: 3:14  End: 4:29  Total: 1:15
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 VOLLEYBALL • Match result
SPIKERS' TURF 2026 OPEN CONF
Preliminaries


