

# P-2 VOLLEYBALL • Match result

## SPIKERS' TURF 2026 OPEN CONF Preliminaries



**Match:** 2    **Date:** 2/25/2026    **Spectators:** 220  
**City:** San Juan  
**Hall:** Playtime FilOil Centre  
**Match duration:** **Start:** 3:14    **End:** 4:29    **Total:** 1:15

Teams	Sets	1	2	3	4	5	Total
<b>VNS</b>	<b>0</b>	17	15	17			49
<b>CKC</b>	<b>3</b>	25	25	25			75
<b>Set duration</b>		0:23	0:22	0:22			1:07

**Referees:** CASTILLO Patrick (NR) & VELARDE Fernando (NR)

VNS • VNS ALWAYS BRIGHT LATICRETE		2	3	4	5	Pts
1	ADVIENTO Ronnie			■		
2	L CRUZ John Joshua	L	L	L		
3	FERRER Mike Genesis				■	
4	BALINTAG Michael Joshua		□		■	7
5	GUZMAN Elijah Yeuzef	□	□			1
7	YATCO Justin	□	□	■		1
8	SANTOS Winfred John	■	■	□		3
10	PABLO Kian	□		□		1
11	MARTICION Terrence	■	■	■		8
13	GUERRA Howard	■	■	■		5
14	SANTOS Jerzy	■	■			4
15	L CAMACHO Joshua					
16	OBONGEN John Mark	■				1
20	GAMOTEA Djomari	■	■	■		2

**Coach:** OCAMPO Ralph  
**Assistant:** DE GUZMAN John P.

CKC • CRISS CROSS KING CRUNCHERS		2	3	4	5	Pts
1	ALMENDRAS Angelo Nicolas			□	□	
2	REQUINTON Jaron				■	6
4	MALABUNGA Kim			□	■	1
5	GARCIA Jude			■	■	11
6	L GUERRERO Menard		L	L		
9	VILLADOS Adrian	■	■	□		1
10	MAMONE Lucca	□		□		1
16	GLORIOSO Gian Carlo				■	3
18	L PEPITO John Philip		L	L	L	
19	KAMPTON Noel Michael	■	■			8
20	JOSAFAT Lloyd	■	■			9
23	ADAJAR Jerico Torres		□		■	1
24	COLINARES Edlyn Paul	■	■			4
25	GUPITEO Alche	■	■	■		11

**Coach:** ANUSORN Bundit  
**Assistant:** DOLORIAS Paul Jann

### TEAMS AND PLAYERS PERFORMANCES

Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name	Scoring Skills	Won Pts	Total Atts	No Name
<b>28</b>	<b>114</b>	<b>Total Team</b>		<b>38</b>	<b>90</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
7	27	11 MARTICION Terrence	<b>Spike</b>	10	21	25 GUPITEO Alche
7	24	4 BALINTAG Michael Joshua		8	15	5 GARCIA Jude
<b>3</b>	<b>37</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Block</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>57</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
1	10	20 GAMOTEA Djomari		4	10	20 JOSAFAT Lloyd
1	6	13 GUERRA Howard		2	6	19 KAMPTON Noel Michael
<b>2</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Serve</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>74</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
1	2	5 GUZMAN Elijah Yeuzef		1	6	19 KAMPTON Noel Michael
1	7	7 YATCO Justin		1	6	20 JOSAFAT Lloyd
<b>16</b>		<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Opp. error</b>	<b>19</b>		<b>Total Team</b>
<b>49</b>	<b>201</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Total</b>	<b>75</b>	<b>221</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
8	43	11 MARTICION Terrence	<b>Best Scorer</b>	11	33	5 GARCIA Jude
Excellent	Total Atts	No Name	Non scoring Skills	Excellent	Total Atts	No Name
<b>19</b>	<b>92</b>	<b>Total Team</b>		<b>22</b>	<b>68</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
5	17	2 CRUZ John Joshua	<b>Dig</b>	6	12	5 GARCIA Jude
4	8	4 BALINTAG Michael Joshua		3	12	25 GUPITEO Alche
<b>9</b>	<b>97</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Set</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>75</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
6	52	13 GUERRA Howard		12	33	9 VILLADOS Adrian
<b>29</b>	<b>68</b>	<b>Total Team</b>	<b>Reception</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>Total Team</b>
12	21	2 CRUZ John Joshua	<u>Success - Faults</u>	3	5	5 GARCIA Jude
7	11	4 BALINTAG Michael Joshua	<u># Attempts</u>	8	14	25 GUPITEO Alche

■ Starting line-up    Pts = Points scored    [nn] = Captain  
□ Substitute    Atts = Attempts    L = Libero  
Opp = Opponent